
System Name: 

PWS-ID: 

Laboratory Name: 

Lab-ID:

Laboratory Contact Person:

Phone:

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

Date Submitted to Lab:

Analysis Date:

Lab Analysis method:

Lead or Copper (list one):

Method Detection Limit:

90th Percentile Value:

Copper

0.0050

06/14/2023 14:13

06/17/2023

SM 3113B

Brandon O'Hara

407-937-1594

E53076

1.10

LAB
SAMPLE ID

LEAD         
(mg/L)

DATE SITE 
SAMPLED

COPPER 
(mg/L)TIERLOCATIONID

NO.RANKA

1 6 MAIN CHILLER PLANT 3 A2306725006 06/14/2023 0.024
2 2 STORMWATER RESEARCH A2306725002 06/14/2023 0.050
3 4 FACILITIES & SAFTEY 16A A2306725004 06/14/2023 0.16
4 1 CREATIVE SCHOOL BLDG 2 A2306725001 06/14/2023 0.25
5 3 AMPAC RESEARCH B 152 A2306725003 06/14/2023 0.66
6 7 FLAGLER HALL 86 A2306725007 06/14/2023 0.71
7 5 PRINT SHOP 22 A2306725005 06/14/2023 0.72
8 10 ORANGE HALL 31 A2306725010 06/14/2023 0.87
9 8 SEMINOLE HALL 32 A2306725008 06/14/2023 1.1

10 9 CITRUS HALL 85 A2306725009 06/14/2023 1.2

CERTIFICATION.  The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS.  
Each sample container had one liter of solution (±100 mL).  All samples were taken properly by the above 
system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in subsection 62-550.550(1), F.A.C.  The sampling 
dates were reported for each sample received.  I hereby certify that all data submitted are correct.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME (Please Print):

TITLE and DATE: Laboratory Manager     06/28/2023

Brandon O'Hara

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 1 of 3

University of Central Florida

3480409



System Name: 

PWS-ID: 

Laboratory Name: 

Lab-ID:

Laboratory Contact Person:

Phone:

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

Date Submitted to Lab:

Analysis Date:

Lab Analysis method:

Lead or Copper (list one):

Method Detection Limit:

90th Percentile Value:

Lead

0.0010

06/14/2023 14:13

06/15/2023

SM 3113B

Brandon O'Hara

407-937-1594

E53076

0.0029

LAB
SAMPLE ID

LEAD         
(mg/L)

DATE SITE 
SAMPLED

COPPER 
(mg/L)TIERLOCATIONID

NO.RANKA

1 1 CREATIVE SCHOOL BLDG 2 A2306725001 06/14/2023 0.0010 U
2 4 FACILITIES & SAFTEY 16A A2306725004 06/14/2023 0.0010 U
3 7 FLAGLER HALL 86 A2306725007 06/14/2023 0.0010 U
4 6 MAIN CHILLER PLANT 3 A2306725006 06/14/2023 0.0010 U
5 3 AMPAC RESEARCH B 152 A2306725003 06/14/2023 0.0010 U
6 2 STORMWATER RESEARCH A2306725002 06/14/2023 0.0010 U
7 9 CITRUS HALL 85 A2306725009 06/14/2023 0.0012 I
8 10 ORANGE HALL 31 A2306725010 06/14/2023 0.0014 I
9 8 SEMINOLE HALL 32 A2306725008 06/14/2023 0.0029 I

10 5 PRINT SHOP 22 A2306725005 06/14/2023 0.0047 I

CERTIFICATION.  The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS.  
Each sample container had one liter of solution (±100 mL).  All samples were taken properly by the above 
system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in subsection 62-550.550(1), F.A.C.  The sampling 
dates were reported for each sample received.  I hereby certify that all data submitted are correct.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME (Please Print):

TITLE and DATE: Laboratory Manager     06/28/2023

Brandon O'Hara

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 2 of 3

University of Central

3480409



System Name: 

PWS-ID: 

Laboratory Name: 

Lab-ID:

Laboratory Contact Person:

Phone:

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

Date Submitted to Lab:

Analysis Date:

Lab Analysis method:

Lead or Copper (list one):

Method Detection Limit:

90th Percentile Value:

Copper

0.025

07/11/2023 15:12

08/02/2023

SM 3113B

Brandon O'Hara

407-937-1594

E53076

1.10

LAB
SAMPLE ID

LEAD         
(mg/L)

DATE SITE 
SAMPLED

COPPER 
(mg/L)TIERLOCATIONID

NO.RANKA

1 13 MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES A2307746001 07/11/2023 0.045 I
2 12 JOHN C HITT LIBRARY BLD A2307746009 07/11/2023 0.20
3 5 THEATRE BLDG 6 A2307746006 07/11/2023 0.29
4 24 BUSINESS ADMIN BLDG 45 A2307746005 07/11/2023 0.31
5 20 CHEMISTRY BLDG 5 A2307746002 07/11/2023 0.39
6 9 TECH COMMONS I BLDG 13 A2307746007 07/11/2023 0.50
7 11 MILLICON HAL  BLDG 1 A2307746010 07/11/2023 0.73
8 4 TECH COMMONS II BLDG 2 A2307746008 07/11/2023 0.73
9 23 ENGINEERING I BLDG 40 A2307746004 07/11/2023 1.1

10 7 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES BL A2307746003 07/11/2023 1.3

CERTIFICATION.  The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS.  
Each sample container had one liter of solution (±100 mL).  All samples were taken properly by the above 
system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in subsection 62-550.550(1), F.A.C.  The sampling 
dates were reported for each sample received.  I hereby certify that all data submitted are correct.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME (Please Print):

TITLE and DATE: Laboratory Manager     08/22/2023

Brandon O'Hara

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 1 of 3

University of Central Florida

3480409



System Name: 

PWS-ID: 

Laboratory Name: 

Lab-ID:

Laboratory Contact Person:

Phone:

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

Date Submitted to Lab:

Analysis Date:

Lab Analysis method:

Lead or Copper (list one):

Method Detection Limit:

90th Percentile Value:

Lead

0.0010

07/11/2023 15:12

07/24/2023

SM 3113B

Brandon O'Hara

407-937-1594

E53076

0.0099

LAB
SAMPLE ID

LEAD         
(mg/L)

DATE SITE 
SAMPLED

COPPER 
(mg/L)TIERLOCATIONID

NO.RANKA

1 7 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES BL A2307746003 07/11/2023 0.0010 U
2 5 THEATRE BLDG 6 A2307746006 07/11/2023 0.0010 U
3 23 ENGINEERING I BLDG 40 A2307746004 07/11/2023 0.0010 U
4 20 CHEMISTRY BLDG 5 A2307746002 07/11/2023 0.0010 U
5 4 TECH COMMONS II BLDG 2 A2307746008 07/11/2023 0.0011 I
6 12 JOHN C HITT LIBRARY BLD A2307746009 07/11/2023 0.0011 I
7 13 MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES A2307746001 07/11/2023 0.0022 I
8 9 TECH COMMONS I BLDG 13 A2307746007 07/11/2023 0.0051
9 11 MILLICON HAL  BLDG 1 A2307746010 07/11/2023 0.0099

10 24 BUSINESS ADMIN BLDG 45 A2307746005 07/11/2023 0.43

CERTIFICATION.  The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS.  
Each sample container had one liter of solution (±100 mL).  All samples were taken properly by the above 
system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in subsection 62-550.550(1), F.A.C.  The sampling 
dates were reported for each sample received.  I hereby certify that all data submitted are correct.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME (Please Print):

TITLE and DATE: Laboratory Manager     08/22/2023

Brandon O'Hara

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 2 of 3

University of Central Florida
3480409



System Name: 

PWS-ID: 

Laboratory Name: 

Lab-ID:

Laboratory Contact Person:

Phone:

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

Date Submitted to Lab:

Analysis Date:

Lab Analysis method:

Lead or Copper (list one):

Method Detection Limit:

90th Percentile Value:

Copper

0.025

08/10/2023 14:00

09/13/2023

SM 3113B

Brandon O'Hara

407-937-1594

E53076

1.10

LAB
SAMPLE ID

LEAD         
(mg/L)

DATE SITE 
SAMPLED

COPPER 
(mg/L)TIERLOCATIONID

NO.RANKA

1 18 LAKE CLAIRE OFFICE A2309012008 08/10/2023 0.069
2 29 ARENA A2309012010 08/10/2023 0.072
3 22 TRI-DELTA A2309012009 08/10/2023 0.15
4 15 BURNETT HONORS A2309012006 08/10/2023 0.44
5 28 BPW HOUSE A2309012002 08/10/2023 0.61
6 6 VISUAL ARTS A2309012007 08/10/2023 0.62
7 19 BARBARA YING A2309012001 08/10/2023 0.62
8 17 J.T. WASHINGTON A2309012003 08/10/2023 0.77
9 14 REHEARSAL HALL A2309012005 08/10/2023 1.1

10 8 STUDENT UNION A2309012004 08/10/2023 1.1

CERTIFICATION.  The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS.  
Each sample container had one liter of solution (±100 mL).  All samples were taken properly by the above 
system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in subsection 62-550.550(1), F.A.C.  The sampling 
dates were reported for each sample received.  I hereby certify that all data submitted are correct.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME (Please Print):

TITLE and DATE: Laboratory Manager     09/20/2023

Brandon O'Hara

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 1 of 3

University of Central Florida
3480409



System Name: 

PWS-ID: 

Laboratory Name: 

Lab-ID:

Laboratory Contact Person:

Phone:

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

Date Submitted to Lab:

Analysis Date:

Lab Analysis method:

Lead or Copper (list one):

Method Detection Limit:

90th Percentile Value:

Lead

0.0010

08/10/2023 14:00

09/12/2023

SM 3113B

Brandon O'Hara

407-937-1594

E53076

0.0011

LAB
SAMPLE ID

LEAD         
(mg/L)

DATE SITE 
SAMPLED

COPPER 
(mg/L)TIERLOCATIONID

NO.RANKA

1 14 REHEARSAL HALL A2309012005 08/10/2023 0.0010 U
2 19 BARBARA YING A2309012001 08/10/2023 0.0010 U
3 6 VISUAL ARTS A2309012007 08/10/2023 0.0010 U
4 17 J.T. WASHINGTON A2309012003 08/10/2023 0.0010 U
5 18 LAKE CLAIRE OFFICE A2309012008 08/10/2023 0.0010 U
6 8 STUDENT UNION A2309012004 08/10/2023 0.0010 U
7 28 BPW HOUSE A2309012002 08/10/2023 0.0010 U
8 29 ARENA A2309012010 08/10/2023 0.0010 U
9 15 BURNETT HONORS A2309012006 08/10/2023 0.0011 I

10 22 TRI-DELTA A2309012009 08/10/2023 0.0041 I

CERTIFICATION.  The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS.  
Each sample container had one liter of solution (±100 mL).  All samples were taken properly by the above 
system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in subsection 62-550.550(1), F.A.C.  The sampling 
dates were reported for each sample received.  I hereby certify that all data submitted are correct.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME (Please Print):

TITLE and DATE: Laboratory Manager     09/20/2023

Brandon O'Hara

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 2 of 3

University of Central Florida
3480409



Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 3 of 3



Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 3 of 3



Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)
Effective Date: October 17, 2019 Page: 3 of 3




